



\$~R-3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 139/2009 and CM APPL. 5765/2009**  
**RENU JAIN & ANR** ..... Appellants  
Through: None

versus

**STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%

1. None for the parties.
2. List on 02.05.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026**  
na