



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 139/2009 & CM APPL. 5765/2009**

RENU JAIN & ANR.Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Poonam, (Proxy Counsel)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. As lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today, in the interest of justice, list on 28.07.2026.

2. In the meantime, issue Court Notice to the learned counsels for the parties and the Registry is directed to requisition the TCR and shall ensure that a properly digitized and bookmarked copy of the same is made available to the Court on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 2, 2026

sn