



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 139/2009 and CM APPL. 5765/2009**
RENU JAIN & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Sheetesh Khanna, Mr. Kartik
Wadhwa and Ms. Prachi Ahuja, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for
respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
28.07.2026

%

1. While none appears for respondent Nos.2 to 6, learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment to reconstruct his file.
2. As per the office report, notice issued to respondent Nos.1, 3 and 6 has been served, however, present none, and the remaining respondents could not be served for want of address details.
3. In the aforesaid backdrop, let court notice be issued to respondent Nos.2 to 6, returnable on 21.08.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants fairly submits that in the meantime even the appellants would make an endeavour to inform the aforesaid respondents of the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 28, 2026

na