



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010715202009

+ **FAO 139/2009 & CM APPL. 5765/2009**

RENU JAIN & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

1. None for the appellants.
2. Mr. *Kumar*, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has entered appearance.
3. On the last date of hearing, it was submitted on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants that respondent nos. 2 to 6 will be informed of the next date of hearing and court notice was also issued to the said respondents, in this regard.
4. As per the office report dated 19.08.2026, respondent no. 3 remains unserved since respondent no. 3 has expired. Respondent no. 5 is also stated to be unserved with the report that he visits the premises occasionally.
5. Renotify on 16.11.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/RW